

Order below Exh.54 in RCS No.463/2019

Perused application. The bailiff report at **Exh.52** shows that proposed defendant No.8 is residing along with her husband at Pune. In such circumstances, it is the duty of plaintiff to search for the address of proposed defendant No.8 so that notice can be served upon her. Hence, application is rejected.

Order dictated and pronounced in open Court.

Date :29/11/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.